


$3.75
$3.00
$3.00
$6.99

$6.00
$7.95

$8.00

$9.00

$5.99
$5.99
$5.99
$5.99
$6.99
$6.99

Oredle, Y80,

Cheese?in
Toppings 75 - |

e -
Meatball, Mushroom,Sausagg

v - =

B 2 M

.-

Black Olives, Ham, Toma

Anchovies,Garlic,Extra Ch

Ground
#d(.

secial Everything Piz:
eperoni,Sausage,Mea\ball
Peperoni Lovers
Double the cheese, Doub!
Meat Lovers
‘epperoni,Bacon, Sausag
asagna
\eaat‘gall.Sausagv R ott
»aked Zit1
pizza topped witl. Ziti
Yozarella

Hawailan

Pineapple Chunks and d
Margherita

Fresh Mozzarella, Tomatc
Primavera

Broccoli, Tomato, Spinach

Bianca

Ricotta Cheese and Mozz

White Holida

Broccoli,Spinach, Tomatc
Mozzarella

Vegetable
Broccoli,Spinach, Tomat«
Topped with sause and |
Salad

Lettuce, Tomato,Olives,
Cold with Dressing
Clams Casino
Clams,Bacon,Roasted R
Mozzarella

Chicken Parmigiana
Fried Chicken with Tor
Chicken Marsala
Sauteed Chicken and M
Buffalo Chicken
Our most famous pizza
Mozzarella

Barbeque Chicken

Chicken Sauteed in Ba

Mozzarella

Philly Cheese Steal

“osh Roast Beef Top

ushrooms Topped W



Chicken Parmigia
Breaded and baked w/ on;‘:l

Chicken Francaise
Dippea n egqg batter in a light

Chicken Marsala

Marsala wine, fresh mushroo,

Chicken Piccata
Lightly floured and sauted in

Spaéhetti or Pennc

meatballs/ sausage/ 1
Lasagna
Baked Ziti

Pene ala V¢
w/ grilled chiclk

Penne Bro
Linguine

w/ red or whit
Fettuccine

p Fradias
marwnara Jsau

p Parmig

inara sauce wil

Scamg
d o1l sauc




$14.99

$14.99
$14.99
$14.99
$10.95

$10.95
$10.95
$13.00

$13.95
$13.00

$12.95
$12.95

$12.9¢
$15.9°
$15.9
$15.99
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a -gou"mef @’33“ Med Lg X-Lg Sicillun

Chicken Bacon Ranch  $15.25 $17.95 $18.99 $20.0(
Bacon Tomato Ranch $15.25 $17.95 $18.99 $20.0y
Chicken Tomato Garlic  $15.25 $17.95 $18.99 $20.0q

- Side Orders
‘; Two Meatballs or Sausages $3.00
" Side of Pasta with Tomato Sauce $4.95
" Rice, Beans and Sauteed Onions w/ salad
- (Chicken) $9.99
- (Steak) $12.99
3 Qurgeﬂ (De Luxe $3 extra )
R T T P
Chesseburger ‘
Bacon Cheeseburger ?;2(5)((
Pizza Burger $ 6: 00
: Double Cheeseburger $6.50
| : Cacos % $92.75
Carne Asada (Beef) %3;2
Pollo‘ (Chicken) $ 300
Carnitas (Pork) $3.00
Chorizo(Sausage) $3.00
Lengua de Res (Tongue) $3.00
Al Pastor Pork
g Iripa
(- Qum’lo;f
~ With Rice and Beans % ; $7.99
Al Pastro (Pork) ) $7.99
Carne Asada $7.99
Pollo $7.99

Carnitas (Pork)
achos

Supreme Nachos

Chicken




Thank you for your continued
support!

Franco’s Deli and Pizza
(203)628-7884
54 Liberty Street,
Danbury, Connecticut 06810



